COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CINCINNATI BELL)	
TELEPHONE COMPANY LLC FOR)	CASE NO.
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH)	2009-00029
DIRECTORY REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE)	
TO ELECTING TELEPHONE COMPANIES)	
PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 TO 278.544)	

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General"), filed on February 19, 2009, pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), for full intervention. Such intervention being authorized by statute, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is granted, and the Attorney General is hereby made party to these proceedings.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of March, 2009.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Honorable Mark W Guilfoyle Attorney At Law Deters, Benzinger & Lavelle, P.S.C. 2701 Turkeyfoot Road Covington, KY 41017

Mr. Dennis Howard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KY 40601

Mark A Romito
Director - Government Relations
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company
201 E. Fourth Street
P. O. Box 2301
Cincinnati, OH 45201-2301